Fiscal Year 2021
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
|Ore_qon I

OR-500 - Eugene, Springfield/Lane County CoC

Camas Permanent Housing Project CoCR $212,810
Cascades Rapid Re-housing Project CoCR $127,553
Connections CoCR $243,084
Consolidated SPC/Madrone CoCR $829,786
Emerald Options CoCR $219,485
LANE Homeless Management Information System CoCR $135,995
LIFT CoCR $311,537
McKenzie Rapid Re-housing Project CoCR $682,065
OR-500 CoC Planning Application FY21 CoC $118,053
Sahalie Permanent Housing Project CoCR $239,880
Shankle MLK CoCR $541,979
The Nel PSH CoC $232,381
VetLIFT CoCR $241,005
|OR-500 Total : $4,135,613|
OR-501 - Portland, Gresham/Multhomah County CoC

19th Ave Apartments CoCR $400,410
A Home for Everyone Coordinated Access CoCR $68,898
Alcohol and Drug Free Housing CoCR $163,661
Andrea Lee/Healing Roots Consolidation CoCR $366,812
Clifford Apartments CoCR $259,504
Collaboration CoCR $469,115
Domestic Violence Coordinated Access Coordinator CoCR $78,000

3/2/2022

Page 1 of 6



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Domestic Violence Supportive Housing Combined

Family Futures

HMIS

HOPE

Horizons

Horizons Homesafe Consolidation

Housing Integration for Healthier Outcomes
IRCO Housing Services for Survivors FY 2021
Madrona Studios

Moving to Permanent Housing

NowHOME

Old Town Collaborative Homeless Housing Program (OR0169L0OE012007)
OR-501 CoC Planning Application FY2021
OTIS Project

Pathways Rent Assistance

Project HAVEN Permanent Supportive Housing
Project HAVEN: Rapid Rehousing

Rapid Rehousing Bonus

Rapid Re-Housing Intitiative

Roads to Housing

Royal Palm 2 PSH Consolidated

Safe Home

Safe Home Partnership

SPC Home Forward Amalgamate

Special Needs Services

Spectrum Housing Relief: PSH

Sunrise Place

The Women's Housing Collaborative Consolidation

3/2/2022

Program Awarded Amount
CoCR $1,339,393
CoCR $1,482,297
CoCR $245,666
CoCR $2,808,665
CoCR $218,161
CoCR $793,004
CoCR $536,219
CoC $382,323
CoCR $338,125
CoCR $454,866
CoCR $317,452
CoCR $527,649
CoC $816,159
CoCR $463,698
CoCR $229,755
CoCR $1,184,621
CoCR $2,025,524
CoCR $92,336
CoCR $572,480
CoCR $131,147
CoCR $1,326,391
CoCR $174,439
CoCR $589,561
CoCR $7,037,001
CoCR $127,974
CoCR $296,488
CoCR $106,767
CoCR $674,363

Page 2 of 6



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Winter Housing: Targeted Permanent Supportive Housing for Women's Shelter CoCR $373,995
Residents

Women's Housing Program CoCR $343,214
YWCA Transitional and Rapid Re-Housing Program CoC $783,560
|OR-501 Total : $28,599,693)
OR-502 - Medford, Ashland/Jackson County CoC

2021 DV Renewal Project CoCR $52,734
2021 New DV Bonus Project CoC $85,959
Ashland Housing Match 2021 CoCR $54,778
FY2021 CoC Planning Project CoC $16,616
Transition Project CoCR $58,160
|OR-502 Total : $268,247|
OR-503 - Central Oregon CoC

AT Home - RRH CoC $76,036
Cascades RHY RRH Program CoCR $77,452
Central OR Planning CoC $22,631
Central Oregon CES CoC $37,718
COVO Housing Stabilization Program CoCR $39,099
Family PSH CoC $124,785
FUSE Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $123,316
HMIS CoCR $53,000
Neighborimpact PH-RRH Program CoCR $212,926
Welcome Home Grant CoCR $19,068
|OR-503 Total : $786,031
OR-504 - Salem/Marion, Polk Counties CoC

CHS DV Bonus Project CoCR $215,813
CHS DV RRH - New DV Bonus CoC $166,019

3/2/2022

Page 3 of 6



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CHS DV RRH Housing & Services Project CoCR $222,413
DV Survivor Housing Services CoC $29,132
FY 2021 Planning Grant CoC $32,496
HMIS Support CoCR $14,696
MWVCAA CE-SSO Renewal CoCR $36,309
MWVCAA CoC RRH Renewal Project CoCR $188,616
Shangri-La PSH Assistance PH CoCR $200,911
Shangri-La SHAP-1.2 PSH CoCR $163,466
|OR-504 Total : $1,269,871|
OR-505 - Oregon Balance of State CoC

CAPECO Co-Operative PH RRH CoCR $139,758
CAPECO PH Bonus 1 CoCR $43,506
CAPO Planning Project CoC $96,766
CARE Homeless PH Bonus 1 CoCR $64,711
CARE Homeless PH-RRH CoCR $33,454
CAT FISH DV Bonus RRH CoCR $292,208
CAT New Beginnings CoCR $174,610
CAT Permanent Housing Program PH CoCR $177,691
CAT St. Helens PH-RRH Consolidated CoCR $267,263
CCA- PH Bonus 1 CoCR $87,308
CCA-PH-RRH CoCR $26,931
CCA-PH-RRH-Youth CoCR $66,983
CCA-SASH CoC $45,037
CSC Corvallis PSH CoCR $87,880
CSC Supportive Housing RRH Consolidated CoCR $238,842
OR-505 CoC HMIS Consolidated Grant CoCR $100,000
ORCCA Futures Youth RRH CoCR $144,956

3/2/2022

Page 4 of 6



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
ROCC HMIS-CE CoC $36,598
UCAN CARE For Independent Living PH CoCR $51,450
UCAN Rent and Support PH-RRH Consolidated CoCR $146,077
UCAN ROLS PH CoCR $183,946
YCAP DV RRH FY2021 CoCR $57,793
YCAP Open Door PSH Bonus FY2021 CoCR $73,772
YCAP Safe Housing PSH Bonus FY2021 CoCR $83,680
YCAP Stabilization and Self-Reliance PH-RRH FY2021 CoCR $69,830
|OR-505 Total : $2,791,050]
OR-506 - Hillsboro, Beaverton/Washington County CoC

Clover Court CoCR $28,460
CoC Rapid Re-Housing for Families CoCR $515,924
Hillsboro Graduated Independent Living Program CoCR $100,081
Homeless Management Information System CoCR $39,742
Housing Stabilization Program CoCR $31,618
OR-506 CoC Planning Application FY2021 CoC $122,230
Reentry Housing CoCR $332,466
Shelter Plus Care Renewal CoCR $2,346,747
Sojourner's House Combined CoCR $416,478
Transitional Living Program CoCR $121,741
|OR-506 Total : $4,055,487|
OR-507 - Clackamas County CoC

Chez Ami CoCR $235,379
Clackamas County CoC HMIS CoCR $70,862
Coordinated Access for Survivors of Domestic Violence-Renewal + Expansion-2021. CoC $34,489
Coordinated Access for Survivors of Domestic Violence-Renewal Stand Alone-2021 CoCR $64,912
Coordinated Housing Access CoCR $31,928

3/2/2022

Page 5 of 6



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HomeSafe Enhancement CoC $209,652
Hope I CoCR $79,773
Hope Leasing Program CoCR $304,609
Housing for Survivors-PH-RRH- New 2021 CoC $278,465
Housing our Families CoCR $182,644
Housing our Heroes CoCR $366,681
NHA RRH Renewal FY2021 CoCR $164,514
NWFS YHDP Replacement Project Application FY2021 CoC $250,000
OR-507 CoC Planning Application FY2021 CoC $113,743
Permanent Supportive Housing Project for DV Renewal + Expansion -2021 CoC $106,092
Permanent Supportive Housing Project for DV Renewal Stand Alone-2021 CoCR $85,689
Rapid Rehousing for Survivors of Domestic Violence Renewal 2021-Stand Alone CoCR $78,411
Rent Well RRH CoCR $129,405
Shelter + Care CoCR $541,368
Transitional Housing/Rapid Rehousing for Former Foster Youth CoCR $160,288
YHDP TH/RRH Joint Component CoC $622,667
|OR-507 Total : $4,111,571|
Oregon Total : $46,017,563

3/2/2022

Page 6 of 6



